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OIEC CENTRAL OFFICE (MS-50) 

7551 Metro Center Drive, Suite 100, Austin, TX 78744-1609 
Main Telephone Number: (512) 804-4170 

Fax Number: (512) 804-4181 
Toll-free Telephone Number: (866) 393-6432 

 
General Email Inquiries:  OIECInbox@oiec.texas.gov 

Website:  oiec.texas.gov 

 
Executive 
Corna, Jessica, Public Counsel  (512) 804-4170 jessica.corna@oiec.texas.gov 
Franco, Andria, Deputy Public Counsel  (512) 804-4170  andria.franco@oiec.texas.gov 
Britten, Gayla, Executive Assistant  (512) 804-4170  gayla.britten@oiec.texas.gov 
 

Ombudsman Program 
Vickie Uptmor, Director (866) 393-6432 Ext. 33150  vicki.uptmor@oiec.texas.gov 
Hernandez, Alejandra, Coordinator  (512) 804-4170  alejandra.hernandez@oiec.texas.gov 
 

Customer Service 
Ortiz, Jesus, Director                                     (866) 393-6432 Ext. 36550 jesus.ortiz@oiec.texas.gov 
Raney, Donna, Supervisor  (512) 804-4184  donna.raney@oiec.texas.gov 

 
Administration & Operations 
Chaney, Elaine, Director  (512) 804-4170  elaine.chaney@oiec.texas.gov 
Kilgore, Gary,  (512) 804-4197  gary.kilgore@oiec.texas.gov 
   Associate Director of Legal Services 
Dunaway, Erick,  (512) 804-4187   erick.dunaway@oiec.texas.gov 
   Associate Director of Operations 

 
Public Affairs & Training 
Bracy, Tracy, Director  (512) 804-4195  tracy.bracy@oiec.texas.gov 
 
  

 Employee Directory 
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OIEC FIELD OFFICES 
 
 

ABILENE (MS-401) 
1290 S. Willis, Suite 102, Abilene, TX 79605-4064 
Main Number (866) 393-6432 
OIEC Fax Number (325) 690-1118  
 
Ombudsman  
Brammer, Sharon, Team Lead Ext. 31250  sharon.brammer@oiec.texas.gov 
Ramirez, Julie    Ext. 31251  julie.ramirez@oiec.texas.gov 
 
 

AMARILLO (MS-402) 
7112 W. Interstate 40, Bldg. D, Amarillo, TX 79106-2503 
Main Number (866) 393-6432 
OIEC Fax Number (806) 355-4874 
 
Ombudsman 
Torres, Adriana   Ext. 31350  adriana.torres@oiec.texas.gov 
Williams, Barbara, Team Lead Ext. 31355  barbara.williams@oiec.texas.gov 
OIEC Customer Service   
Garcia, Ismenia   Ext. 31365       ismenia.garcia@oiec.texas.gov 
 
 

AUSTIN (MS-301) 
4616 W. Howard Lane, Suite 130, Austin, TX 78728-6300 
Main Number (866) 393-6432 
OIEC Fax Number (512) 933-9828 
 
Ombudsman  

Contreras, Kathleen Team Lead Ext. 31460  kathleen.contreras@oiec.texas.gov 
Ombudsman Associate 
Scarber, Chelsea   Ext. 31450  chelsea.scarber@oiec.texas.gov 
Thames, Casey   Ext. 31451  casey.thames@oiec.texas.gov 
OIEC Customer Service   
Kiser, Roberta    Ext. 31466  roberta.kiser@oiec.texas.gov 
OIEC Ombudsman Assistant 
Ceciliano, Paula   Ext. 31455  paula.ceciliano@oiec.texas.gov 
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BEAUMONT (MS-201) 
Concord Square Office Park, 6430 Concord Rd., Beaumont, TX 77708-4315 
Main Number (866) 393-6432 
OIEC Fax Number (409) 899-4168 
  
Ombudsman  
Hamm, Mary, Team Lead  Ext. 31652  mary.hamm@oiec.texas.gov 
Ombudsman Associate 
Setliff, Debra    Ext. 31667  debra.setliff@oiec.texas.gov 
OIEC Customer Service   
Malone, Diana    Ext. 31665  diana.malone@oiec.texas.gov 
 
 

CORPUS CHRISTI (MS-302) 
5155 Flynn Parkway, Suite 218, Corpus Christi, TX 78411-4316 
Main Number (866) 393-6432 
OIEC Fax Number (361) 881-8165 

 
Ombudsman 
Garcia, Lori Ann, Team Lead  Ext. 31852  lori.garcia@oiec.texas.gov 
Flores, Celena    Ext. 31851  celena.flores@oiec.texas.gov 
OIEC Customer Service   
Escamilla, Rachel   Ext. 31866  rachel.fuentes-escamilla@oiec.texas.gov 
 
 

DALLAS (MS-101) 
1515 W. Mockingbird Lane, Ste. 100, Dallas, TX 75235-5069 
Main Number (866) 393-6432 
OIEC Fax Number (214) 351-2146 
 
Ombudsman 
Perez, Nick, Supervisor  Ext. 32551  dominick.perez@oiec.texas.gov 
Bouchum-Todd, Judy, Team Lead Ext. 32550  judy.bouchum-todd@oiec.texas.gov 
Aguilar, Ramiro   Ext. 32568  ramiro.aguilar@oiec.texas.gov 
Brooks, Renee    Ext. 32557  renee.brooks@oiec.texas.gov 
Castro, Beronica  Ext. 32560  beronica.castro@oiec.texas.gov 
Jackson, Donna  Ext. 32553  donna.jackson@oiec.texas.gov 
Rodriguez, Ed  Ext. 32554  ed.rodriguez@oiec.texas.gov  
Spivey, Yolanda  Ext. 32566  yolanda.spivey@oiec.texas.gov 
Sheffield, Linda  Ext. 32559  linda.sheffield@oiec.texas.gov 
Vivar, Marina  Ext. 32552  marina.vivar@oiec.texas.gov 
Ombudsman Associate 
Green, Elizabeth  Ext. 32558  elizabeth.green@oiec.texas.gov 
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DENTON (MS-102) 
625 Dallas Dr., Suite 475, Denton, TX 76205-7289 
Main Number (866) 393-6432 
OIEC Fax Number (940) 591-6524 
 
Ombudsman 
Manuel, Melody, Team Lead  Ext. 31951  melody.manuel@oiec.texas.gov 
Bozzell, Wendy   Ext. 31952  wendy.bozzell@oiec.texas.gov 
Medina, Enedina   Ext. 31953  enedina.medina@oiec.texas.gov 
Ruddick-Potter, Marie   Ext. 31950  marie.ruddick-potter@oiec.texas.gov 
OIEC Customer Service   
Rhoden, Pam    Ext. 31967  pamela.rhoden@oiec.texas.gov 
 

EL PASO (MS-403) 
El Paso State Office Building, 401 Franklin Avenue, Suite 330, El Paso, TX 79901-1250 
Main Number (866) 393-6432 
OIEC Fax Number (915) 351-5273  
 
Ombudsman 
Lozoya, Suky, Team Lead  Ext. 32051  suky.lozoya@oiec.texas.gov 
Chavez, Annette   Ext. 32050  annette.chavez@oiec.texas.gov 
Luna, Myra    Ext. 32052  myra.luna@oiec.texas.gov 
Rojas, Claudia    Ext. 32053  claudia.rojas@oiec.texas.gov 
OIEC Customer Service   
Castaneda, Maria   Ext. 32065  maria.castaneda@oiec.texas.gov 
Guerra, Melinda   Ext. 32066  melinda.guerra@oiec.texas.gov 
 

FORT WORTH (MS-103) 
6900 Anderson Blvd., Suite 200, Fort Worth, TX 76120-3030 
Main Number (866) 393-6432 
OIEC Fax Number (817) 457-2362 
 
Case Development Officer 
Flores, Brenda    Ext. 33566  brenda.flores@oiec.texas.gov 
Ombudsman    
Flores, JoAnn, Team Lead  Ext. 33553  joann.flores@oiec.texas.gov 
Boone, Teresa    Ext. 33556  teresa.boone@oiec.texas.gov 
Burnett, Simona   Ext. 32563  simona.burnett@oiec.texas.gov 
Cornejo, Darlina   Ext. 32561  darlina.cornejo@oiec.texas.gov 
Dimock, Elva    Ext. 33564  elva.dimock@oiec.texas.gov 
Harris, Jeff    Ext. 33550  jeff.harris@oiec.texas.gov 
Johns, Catherine   Ext. 33512  catherine.johns@oiec.texas.gov 
McQueen, DeLois   Ext. 33562  delois.mcqueen@oiec.texas.gov 
O’Neal, Alisa    Ext. 33559  alisa.oneal@oiec.texas.gov 
Provost, Leigh    Ext. 33558  leigh.provost@oiec.texas.gov 
Weathers, Kimberly   Ext. 33555  kimberly.weathers@oiec.texas.gov 
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FORT WORTH (continued) 
OIEC Customer Service   
Albright, Dianne   Ext. 33568  dianne.webster-albright@oiec.texas.gov 
Burns, Jeanie    Ext. 33567  jeanie.burns@oiec.texas.gov 
Parris, Barbara    Ext. 33565  barbara.parris@oiec.texas.gov 
 
 

HOUSTON EAST (MS-207) 
Elias Ramirez Building, 5425 Polk Street, Suite 130, Houston, TX 77023-1454 
Main Number (866) 393-6432 
OIEC Fax Numbers (713) 514-0712 
 
Case Development Officer 
Medrano, Jose    Ext. 36565  jose.medrano@oiec.texas.gov 
Ombudsman 
Bridgewater, Shelly, Supervisor Ext. 36552  shelly.bridgewater@oiec.texas.gov 
Frausto-Gomez, Sandra, Team Lead Ext. 36561  sandra.frausto-gomez@oiec.texas.gov 
Benavides, Elizabeth   Ext. 36557  elizabeth.benavides@oiec.texas.gov 
Hein, Jan    Ext. 36553  jan.hein@oiec.texas.gov 
Reubens, Laura   Ext. 36559  laura.reubens@oiec.texas.gov 
Ombudsman Assistant 
Alabi, Vanessa    Ext. 36568  vanessa.alabi@oiec.texas.gov 
Godfrey, Rosaline   Ext. 36551  rosaline.godfrey@oiec.texas.gov 
OIEC Customer Service   
Garcia, Dolores   Ext. 36556  dolores.garcia@oiec.texas.gov 
 

HOUSTON WEST (MS-204) 
350 North Sam Houston Parkway East, Suite 110, Houston, TX  77060-3318 
Main Number (866) 393-6432 
OIEC Fax Numbers (281) 272-0991  
Ombudsman 
Lantz, Topaz, Team Lead  Ext. 37554  topaz.lantz@oiec.texas.gov 
Brewer, Peggy    Ext. 37558  peggy.brewer@oiec.texas.gov 
Estrada, Rosa    Ext. 37550  rosa.estrada@oiec.texas.gov 
Olsen, Betty    Ext. 37551  betty.olsen@oiec.texas.gov 
Semple, LaToya   Ext. 37559  latoya.semple@oiec.texas.gov 
Smith, Valencia   Ext. 37561  valencia.smith@oiec.texas.gov 
Villegas, Debra   Ext. 37552  debra.villegas@oiec.texas.gov 
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HOUSTON WEST (continued) 
Ombudsman Associate 
Brailey, Tiffany   Ext. 37562  tiffany.brailey@oiec.texas.gov 
Haynes, Jakeisha   Ext. 37556  jakeisha.haynes@oiec.texas.gov 
Trevino, Delma   Ext. 37575  delma.trevino@oiec.texas.gov 
OIEC Customer Service   
Davis, Maria    Ext. 37568  maria.davis@oiec.texas.gov 
Ombudsman Assistant 
Aguirre, Elizabeth   Ext. 37567  elizabeth.aguirre@oiec.texas.gov 
 
 

LAREDO (MS-304) 
5420 Springfield Ave., Laredo, TX 78041-3605 
Main Number (866) 393-6432 
OIEC Fax Number (956) 718-2105 
  
Ombudsman 
Haynes, Monica, Team Lead  Ext. 32150   monica.haynes@oiec.texas.gov 
Melchor, Elvia    Ext. 32155  elvia.melchor@oiec.texas.gov 
OIEC Customer Service   
Prieto, Alma    Ext. 32165  alma.prieto@oiec.texas.gov 
 
 

LUBBOCK (MS-404) 
22 Briercroft Office Park, Suite A, Lubbock, TX 79412-3089 
Main Number (866) 393-6432 
OIEC Fax Number (806) 765-5315 
 
Ombudsman  
Aguilar, Janey, Associate Director  Ext. 32250  janey.aguilar@oiec.texas.gov 
Pace-Robertson, Rhonda, Supervisor Ext. 32254  rhonda.pace-robertson@oiec.texas.gov 
Nava, Cindy, Team Lead   Ext. 32251  cindy.nava@oiec.texas.gov 
Berlanga, Daniel    Ext. 32253  daniel.berlanga@oiec.texas.gov 
OIEC Customer Service   
Garcia, Yolanda, Supervisor   Ext. 32252  yolanda.garcia@oiec.texas.gov 
Cynthia Sanchez     Ext. 32265  cynthia.sanchez@oiec.texas.gov 
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LUFKIN (MS-205) 
310 Harmony Hill Drive, Suite 100, Lufkin, TX 75901-5953 
Main Number (866) 393-6432 
OIEC Fax Number (936) 639-6423 
 
Ombudsman  
Hutson, Reba, Team Lead  Ext. 32350  reba.hutson@oiec.texas.gov 
Martin, Carol    Ext. 32355  carol.martin@oiec.texas.gov 
OIEC Customer Service   
Guerrero, Marisa    Ext. 32365  marisa.guerrero@oiec.texas.gov 
 
 

MIDLAND (MS-405) 
4500 W. Illinois Ave., Suite 315, Midland, TX 79703-5486 
Main Number (866) 393-6432 
OIEC Fax Number (432) 699-4518  
 
Ombudsman  
Carrillo, Sandra   Ext. 32451  sandra.carrillo@oiec.texas.gov 
Ombudsman Associate 
Evaro, Eric    Ext. 32465  eric.evaro@oiec.texas.gov 
     
 

SAN ANGELO (MS-407) 
622 S. Oakes St., Ste. M, San Angelo, TX 76903-7013 
Main Number (866) 393-6432 
OIEC Fax Number (325) 657-0605  
 
Ombudsman 
Hernandez, Sylvia, Team Lead Ext. 32850  sylvia.hernandez@oiec.texas.gov 
Rivero, Vickie    Ext. 32855  vickie.rivero@oiec.texas.gov 
OIEC Customer Service   
Costilla, Mary     Ext. 32865  mary.costilla@oiec.texas.gov 
 
 

SAN ANTONIO (MS-305) 
9514 Console Dr., Suite 200, San Antonio, TX 78229-2043 
Main Number (866) 393-6432 
OIEC Fax Number (210) 593-0116 
 
Case Development Officer 
Gonzales, Alicia   Ext. 31567  alicia.gonzales@oiec.texas.gov 
Puente, Irene (Janie)   Ext. 31562  irene.puente@oiec.texas.gov 
Ombudsman 
Rodriguez, Juan, Supervisor  Ext. 31550  juan.rodriguez@oiec.texas.gov 
Elizaldi, Irma, Team Lead  Ext. 31558  irma.elizaldi@oiec.texas.gov 
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SAN ANTONIO (continued) 
 
Blount, Loretta   Ext. 31553  loretta.blount@oiec.texas.gov 
Mery, Christina   Ext. 31564  christina.mery@oiec.texas.gov 
Peralez, Samuel   Ext. 31557  samuel.peralez@oiec.texas.gov 
Schlereth, Charles   Ext. 31559  charles.schlereth@oiec.texas.gov 
Tuch, Teresa    Ext. 31555  teresa.tuch@oiec.texas.gov 
Ombudsman Associate 
Barboza, Rosalinda   Ext. 31561  rosalinda.barboza@oiec.texas.gov 
Devine, Aimee    Ext. 31552  aimee.devine@oiec.texas.gov 
OIEC Customer Service   
Alaquinez, Nancy, Supervisor  Ext. 31566  nancy.alaquinez@oiec.texas.gov 
Guzman, Sandra   Ext. 31565  sandra.guzman@oiec.texas.gov 
McBride, Alejandrina   Ext. 31569  alejandrina.mcbride@oiec.texas.gov 
Stewart, Elsie    Ext. 31568  elsie.stewart@oiec.texas.gov 
 
 

TYLER (MS-209) 
3800 Paluxy Dr., Suite 570, Tyler, TX 75703-1665 
Main Number (866) 393-6432 
OIEC Fax Number (903) 939-0236 
 
Ombudsman  
Troyer, Betty, Supervisor  Ext. 32951  betty.troyer@oiec.texas.gov 
Rabadan, Sergio, Team Lead  Ext. 32953  sergio.rabadan@oiec.texas.gov 
Alcantar, Irma    Ext. 32954  irma.alcantar@oiec.texas.gov 
Alvarado, Sara G.   Ext. 32965  SaraG.Alvarado@oiec.texas.gov 
Ayling, Pattie    Ext. 32050  pattie.ayling@oiec.texas.gov 
OIEC Customer Service   
Johnson, Laury   Ext. 32967  laury.johnson@oiec.texas.gov 
 
 

WACO (MS-105) 
801 Austin Ave., Suite 840, Waco, TX 76701-1937  
Main Number (866) 393-6432 
OIEC Fax Number (254) 755-7594 
       
Ombudsman 
Uptmor, Vickie, Director   Ext. 33150  vickie.uptmor@oiec.texas.gov 
Nichols, Irene, Team Lead  Ext. 33153  irene.nichols@oiec.texas.gov 
Puente, Kristina    Ext. 33152  kristina.puente@oiec.texas.gov 
Ombudsman Associate 
Sinkule, Holly    Ext. 33165  holly.sinkule@oiec.texas.gov 
OIEC Customer Service   
Lowery, Orlander   Ext. 33615  orlander.lowery@oiec.texas.gov 
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WESLACO (MS-303) 
1108 W. Pike Blvd., Weslaco, TX 78596-4651 
Main Number (866) 393-6432 
OIEC Fax Number (956) 447-4586 
  
Ombudsman 
Watkins, Mary, Associate Director Ext. 33251  mary.watkins@oiec.texas.gov 
Balderas, Sergio, Supervisor  Ext. 33255  sergio.balderas@oiec.texas.gov 
Flores, Inez, Team Lead  Ext. 33250  inez.flores@oiec.texas.gov 
Aguirre, Enedina   Ext. 33252  enedina.aguirre@oiec.texas.gov 
Fuentes, Alicia    Ext. 33254  alicia.fuentes@oiec.texas.gov 
Casas, Lucero    Ext. 33253  lucero.casas@oiec.texas.gov 
Sanchez, Isaac    Ext. 33257   isaac.sanchez@oiec.texas.gov 
Ombudsman Assistant 
Cuellar, Celia    Ext. 33266  celia.cuellar@oiec.texas.gov 
OIEC Customer Service   
Pena, Diana    Ext. 33266  diana.pena@oiec.texas.gov 
Rodriguez, Idalia   Ext. 33267  idalia.rodriguez@oiec.texas.gov 
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